HOSPITAL

In the past year (April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013) we have contributed $1,041,989 to purchase

equipment to help provide the best patient care experience possible, thanks to you.

Below if a summary of your gifts in action:

PURCHASES MADE APRIL 1, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013

Patient lifts

Ophthalmoscope
Commode shower chair
Medication cart

Infant incubator
Endoeye scopes (2)

Colonoscopes (2)

Gastroscopes (2)

Scope tower package
Glidescopes (2)

Vital signs monitors for OR (3)
Hystoscope tray

Flushing pump with footswitch
Sagittal saw for plastics
Lifepak 15 for ICU

Pyxis smart remote manager for ER

Bactec 9120 for Laboratory

Patient cassette complete for
anaesthetic machines

Physio trainer bi-directional with adjusta-
ble table

Pyxis medication system for
Chemotherapy

ECG cardiograph machine for
Laboratory

S
S

13,469
1,228

1,299

2,913

24,512

28,138

65,028

44,974

45,295

39,495

12,625

6,505

2,648

4,784

17,992

4,936

9,143

4,006

1,294

15,647

14,985

Heated circulator for Laboratory

Centrifuge

Floor machine (2)

Scope buddy for CSR (2)

Rapid attest auto reader for CSR
Insulation and continuity tester for CSR

Handhelds for materials management (3)

Food processor

Freezer replacement for Laboratory
Biopsy instruments for DI (3)

Patient scale

Nutrition Services Software (partial)
Business Intelligence Solution (partial)
SharePoint 2010 Upgrade (partial)
Document scanning and eForms (partial)

Multi-function photocopier, fax and
printer (9)

Computers and other hardware

Recorder/printer for CSR washers & cart
washer (3)

Pharmacy

Stationary exercise pedal bike
(rehab trainer)

Verification (partial)

2,192
4,066

31,098

4,692

1,885

2,750

7,269

1,340

7,269

3,371

2,845

59,528

216,578

64,260

48,318

79,865

69,794

5,044

1,253

1,798

7,810

TOTAL CAPITAL PURCHASES

$1,041,989




