

In the past year (April 1, 2012 to March 31, 2013) we have contributed \$1,041,989 to purchase equipment to help provide the best patient care experience possible, thanks to you.

Below if a summary of your gifts in action:

PURCHASES MADE APRIL 1, 2012 TO MARCH 31, 2013

Patient lifts	\$ 13,469	Heated circulator for Laboratory	\$ 2,192
Ophthalmoscope	\$ 1,228	Centrifuge	\$ 4,066
Commode shower chair	\$ 1,299	Floor machine (2)	\$ 31,098
Medication cart	\$ 2,913	Scope buddy for CSR (2)	\$ 4,692
Infant incubator	\$ 24,512	Rapid attest auto reader for CSR	\$ 1,885
Endoeye scopes (2)	\$ 28,138	Insulation and continuity tester for CSR	\$ 2,750
Colonoscopes (2)	\$ 65,028	Handhelds for materials management (3)	\$ 7,269
Gastroscopes (2)	\$ 44,974	Food processor	\$ 1,340
Scope tower package	\$ 45,295	Freezer replacement for Laboratory	\$ 7,269
Glidescopes (2)	\$ 39,495	Biopsy instruments for DI (3)	\$ 3,371
Vital signs monitors for OR (3)	\$ 12,625	Patient scale	\$ 2,845
Hystoscope tray	\$ 6,505	Nutrition Services Software (partial)	\$ 59,528
Flushing pump with footswitch	\$ 2,648	Business Intelligence Solution (partial)	\$ 216,578
Sagittal saw for plastics	\$ 4,784	SharePoint 2010 Upgrade (partial)	\$ 64,260
Lifepak 15 for ICU	\$ 17,992	Document scanning and eForms (partial)	\$ 48,318
Pyxis smart remote manager for ER	\$ 4,936	Multi-function photocopier, fax and printer (9)	\$ 79,865
Bactec 9120 for Laboratory	\$ 9,143	Computers and other hardware	\$ 69,794
Patient cassette complete for anaesthetic machines	\$ 4,006	Recorder/printer for CSR washers & cart washer (3)	\$ 5,044
Physio trainer bi-directional with adjustable table	\$ 1,294	Pharmacy	\$ 1,253
Pyxis medication system for Chemotherapy	\$ 15,647	Stationary exercise pedal bike (rehab trainer)	\$ 1,798
ECG cardiograph machine for Laboratory	\$ 14,985	Verification (partial)	\$ 7,810